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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
- Engineering Bureau -
122G Soutn St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

App licition Acronyms:
{NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Quaiified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

I IYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[ Al lLogation - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
NSL ] Nsp [] sD

Cheek-One Only for [B] or [C]
[53] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

o opHC [J ctB [J pLc [] pc [] oLs [[] oM

(] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

L0 wrEX [ pmx 1 swp [J e [] EOR [] PPR

1] Other: Specily

NOTHHCATION REQUIRED TO: - Cheek Those Which Apply, or - Does Not Apply
[A] ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[l

(3] [ Offset Operators, l.cascholders or Surface Owner

[} [] Application 1s One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[1)] L_! Notification andfor Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

S Burean of Land Maragement - Conunissioner of Public Lands, State Land Cffice
(1] [ Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached. and/or.
P f Wanvers are Attached

SUBNMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPEICNTION INDICATED ABOVE.

CERTIFICATION: hereby cortity that the mtormation submitied with this application tor administrative

Nis

Sacvnrate aaa complete o the best of my knowledge. Dalso understand thit no action will be tiken on

Looreainrcd ntoraton and nonfications are submitted to the Division.

Note Statentent must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
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SDX Resources, Inc.

P.O. Box 5061
MIDLAND, TX 79704
TEL: (432) 6851761 FAX:

3 5- 2 26
TOLL szﬁmoﬁ .“@ﬁ PN

NMOCD
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Attention: Mr. Stogner

RE: Unorhtodox Non Standard Location
Pure Fed. Lease
NMO048344
Sec. 21 T17S R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner,

SDX Resources has staked the Pure Federal # 3 well at a location 910’ FNL & 1190’
FEL of section 21 T17S R28E unit letter A in Eddy County. This letter is intended to
serve as application for administrative approval of this unorthodox non standard
location. The SDX Pure Federal lease consist of the NE/4 of section 21 T17S R28E +160
acres. Topographic constraints make this NSL necessary.

March 7, 2007

result in the recovery of reserves that would otherwise be lost.

The following data is submitted for your information:

Attachment 1
Attachment 2
Attachment 3
Attachment 4
Attachment 5

Sincerely,

Chuck Morgan

Lease and Well Map
Offset Operator Map
Proof of Notification
APD (page 1)
Survey Plat

-

0€ ¢l Wd CF tily [9%

Approval of this NSL will
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SDX Resources, Inc.
Pure Federal #3
910' FNL 1190' FEL
Sec 21, T17S, R28E

Attachment #2




PROOF OF NOTIFICATION

Yates Drilling Co.
105 S. 4% St
Artesia, NM 88210

Rhonda & Dwayne Parrish
1306 S. 9™ St
Artesia, NM 88210

OXY USA, Inc.
PO Box 4234
Houston, TX 77210

Marbob Energy Corp.
PO Box 227
Artesia, NM 88211

CFM Oil Co.
PO Box 1176
Artesia, NM 88210

Yates Petroleum
105 S. 4™ St
Artesia, NM 88210

BP America Prod Co.
PO Box 22048
Tulsa, OK 74121

Devon Energy
20 N Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Attachment #3




| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

= Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

" {HOMH 3H1 OL BdOTIANT 40 dOL 1V YD

p T ’
HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE ]
A. Signature
X O Agent
[ Addresses

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B. Received by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addressed to:

Devon Energy
20 N Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Hore.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
0 Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mail I C.OD.’
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

700k D100 0OD0Y 2453 5k33

H
H
H

o

fom et

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 H

INIT Q31200 1V 0704 ‘SSIHAQVNHNLAY THL o
. {HOIY 3HL 0L 3dOT3ANT 40 dOL LV HINOLLS IDVId

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| Print your name and address on the reverse

R i R
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
;| i

Signature

X ‘ O Agent
[0 Addresses

so that we can return the card to you.
M Attach this card to the back of the malilpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes

1. Atticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Yates Drlg Co
Artesia, NM 88210 3 Semics Type
rtified Mall  TJ Express Mali
O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insuredMail 3 C.OD.
Pora 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number 7
(Transfer from service label) 00c 3150 DOOS DSW‘E__L'I_B_'LB___
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102585-02-M-1540
e [eniand " ORNTTY -~ G AT : . o -— -
; i SRR T ™
=<0 -~ B i) —oe
=2ep Su o a4 §oSaR, C8E Bz E83
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=TE 0 8EE 8 5565058 S92 6B == w i
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION =

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
itém 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X D Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Dats of Delivery

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pemits.

D. is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

1. Aticle Addre to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

BP America Prod Co
PO Box 22048
Tulsa, OK 74121

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mall
O Registered O Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O nsuredMail  [J C.OD.

p $) '_i 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2, Article Number
(Transfor from service labe) . 7?00k 0100 gﬂﬂl 2453 5&L40
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE _TH/S SECTION :
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired. X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse [0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed N: i
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recelved by ( Printed Neme) C. Dato of Dalivery
or on the front if space permits. 5
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
Yates Petroleum
105 S 4th St
Artesia, NM 88210
3. Service Type
X Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.0.D.
P U ¢ 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. -Articie Number
(Transfer from service labe) 7005 0100 0001 2453 Sk57
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1540
anasras R PR o o "
v E
: g
SRR \“Ao..i.m.tmmﬂ - a;m" .

" - inoie

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

8 jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
= Print your name and address on the reverse [0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Racelved by ( Printsd Name) | . Date of Delivery

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

CFM 0Oil Co
PO Box 1176
Artesia, NM 88210

3. Service Type

. * M Certified Mail  [J Express Mall

3 ‘DI Registered  C1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail (3 C.OD.

‘; pl) e, 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
g 2, Article Numbe! '
‘ (Tm;:fer‘;";m;e’v’ce’m’) 700k 0100 000 2453 Skhy

y ; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102505-02-M-1640 ¢

e e SERLFT- IR Lo o -
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'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ‘
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,
! Print your name and address on the reverse

A. Signature

X

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Rhonda & Dwayne Parrish

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

0O No

1306 S 9th St

3. Service Type
Artesia, NM 88210 X Certfiod Mail 1 Expross Mall
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.OD.
‘OU re 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
et o worvice abay 700k 0L00 0001 2453 5645

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-1540 H |

{axsas ) o H ' ;‘_Em;'gg E ogg S%:'? -Efb- R R
: =R EE S== 28 53058 Ean ag<
. wgou E'a‘ao:a,—_._ mg Sn§ o @DO
s = BB R=2=5,3ZRa kL ©eE ;g;
1 R AR Rt S
b T s g S e LIt Gk O BHOTAAN 40 G011V HIADLLS TV ™
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECT: N ON DELIVERY
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 3 Acent
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X gen
B Print your name and address on the reverse 3 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
OXY USA, Inc.
PO Box 4234
Houston, TX 77210 .
3. Servnce Type
Certified Mail (] Express Malil
Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.OD.
F
p Q,—a 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)} O Yes
2. -Article Number
e o labo) | ?00b 0L00 0001 2453 5LA&
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
;
! 4 '5S34a i
l 1HSIH FHL OL 240TIANT 40 dOL LV HAMOUS 3OVId !
| SENDER: COMPLETE THjS ; — _
: e COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
j R Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also com | ‘ ‘
; : i . ete A. Signat
i Itqm 4 if Restricted Delivery is deasired.p gnature
| W Print your name and address on the reverse X D Agent
| so that we can return the card to you. . D Addressee
W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) | C. Date of Delivery
; or on the front if space parmits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ttem 12 L1 Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Marbob Energy Corp
PO Box 227
Artesia, NM 88211
3. 8ervice Type
ified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O3 Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise
‘p() O nsured Mal [ C.0.D.
€ 4. Restricted Deliv
. ery? (Extra Feg
2, Article Number ) O Yes
(Transter from sorvco labe) ?006 0100 0001 2453 5471
PS Form 3811 February 2004
= ' Domest| g
- N ic Return Receipt 1025950241540
S _ e —— -
; P | = gs_: z§ sgegg gg'!. 3 m‘u ' rowe
Siss §3gsg 28 §;§§§§‘fzg |
B23e e ad SPLEE. U2 do T ERS



160-3 FORM APPROVED
UNITED STATES T T Seie -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR giviar e
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT _ e

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER

la. Typeofwork: [¥IDRILL

. TypeofWell: []ou wen [ JGas weil [ Joter

[Jreenter

[singic zone [ Jnuttple Zone

1 If Unit or CA Agresment, Name and No.

8. Lm Name and Well No.
Pure Federal #3

2 Name of Operator
SDX Resources, Inc.

9. AP Well No.

3a. Address PO Box 5061
Midland, TX 79704

3b. Phone No. (inciude area code)
432-685-1761

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Red Lake, GL-YE

4  Location of Well Report kocation cleariy and in accordance with any State requirements.®)

910' FNL 1190' FEL

11. Sec., T.R. M. or Blk.and Survey or Area

Atsurace 21, T17S, R28E, Unit A
At proposed prod. zone Same :
14. Distence in miles and direction from nearest town or post officc* 12. County oc Parish 13. State
12 miles East of Artesia, NM © Eddy N NM
15. Distance from proposed® 910" 16. No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated & this well
locahomonlmst '
Wmm wnit tine, if any) (3307 160 40 |
18. Distance from location® 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLMBIA Bond No. on file
to nearest well, eom !
applied for, on this lease pleted, 455° 3500* NM2307
2.  Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc) 22 Approximate date work will start* 23 Estimated duration
3601' GR 05/01/2007 10 days
24. Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Ges Order No.1, shall be aitached to this form:
4. Bond to cover the opmumsunlescovemdlymemsungbmdmﬁk(see

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.
2 A Drilling Plan.

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the
SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office).

Ttem 20 above).
5. Operator certification

O]

6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
ch o lm;_eaﬁ plar y be required by

25, Signature h : ( ‘}7\_ Name (Prined/Typed) Date
S RYNANLY Bonnie Atwater 3/20/07

Title .

Regulatory Tech
Approved by (Signatere) Neme (Printed/Typed) Dato
Title Office
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legalor equitable title 10 those rights in the subjectlease which would entitle the applicantto
conduct operations thereon.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Titk: 43 U.SC. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowi
statements or representations as to any matter within its juri

Statesany fakse, fictitious or fraudulent statem

_and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

*(Instractions on page 2)

Attachment #4
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DISTRICT I

1626 N. PRENCH DR, ROHBS, NM 88240

"DISTRICT 1I

31301 U. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Braszos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV
1220 §. ST. FRANCIS DR.. SANTA PE. NM 87505 O AMENDED REPORT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Red lLake, GL-YE
Property Code Property Name Well Number
35988 PURE FEDERAL 3
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
020451 SDX RESOURCES, INC. 3601
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County-
A 21 17-S 28—-E 910 NORTH 1190 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range _ Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

3602. 2

lo|

36025 Jf'sog‘

3597.4'
._‘

1190 ———={

3591 .8

GEODETIC COORDINATES l

LAT.=32.824575" N
LONG.=104. I76i037’ w

I T OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

© I hereby certily that the information
pay berein is true and complete to the best of

l owner of such minersl or working interest,

compulsory tofe
m order heretofore entered
by the division.

agreement or &

3/20/07

NAD 27 NME
l Signature

Y=663686.0 N

Bonnie Atwater

Date

=548477.0 £

Printed Name

I
I hereby

noles of ac
under

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

mﬂb that the well Jocstion
shown on this

my, supervigion,
b'uemdmnvctto!beba'to!qrbeb‘ef

MARCH 5, 2007

t wam plotted from fleld

Date

Ptof

Wy W

\\\\\\“ ‘h
¥
Wy

Siqm e & Efi&f
onul Surveyor_ 1,

ﬁ»@m o 3//1- /o2

s /,

\_/ﬁ 0191,

12641
3239

Attachment #5




Jones, William V., EMNRD

Page 1 of 3

From: Chuck Morgan [cmorgan @ sdxresources.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, April 25, 2007 3:34 PM

To:

Jones, William V., EMNRD

Subject: Re: NSL Application: Pure Federal #3 in Unit A of Section 21 T17S R28E

Thanks for your help.

Chuck

Jones,

PN

William V., EMNRD wrote:

Thank You,

Sounds like SDX is the only working interest owner in Unit A and in Unit
B. If not let me know.

I will proceed like you are applying for NSL permission in both of the
pools you just mentioned.

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448

————— Original Message----- :

From: Chuck Morgan [mailto:cmorgan@sdxresources.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2007 10:36 AM

To: Jones, William V., EMNRD

Subject: Re: NSL Application: Pure Federal #3 in Unit A of Section 21
T17S R28E

Due to surface relief and drainage issues on the surface the BLM surface
use people have restricted the placement of any surface locations. The
non-standard location that we have applied for is our third attempt to
satisfy the BLM and still stake a location in this 40 acre tract. I
spoke with Bryan and he said that he will place the well in the
Artesia-Glorieta-Yeso pool (96830). However, the Glorieta Yeso zone will
be encountered very close to the base of SDX's rights.If we are unable
to complete in the Yeso due to a rights issue we will complete in the
Red Lake Qn Gb Sa pool (51300). There are no special provisions in
either of these pools. The entire NE/4 of section 21 is one lease (
units A&B are a part of the same lease), therefore the ownership is
identical. I hope this clears everything up. It sounds like I will be in
Santa Fe ,in a month or so, on a waterflood application. I will stop by
to see you. Thanks for your help on this,

Jones, William V., EMNRD wrote:

Hello Mr. Morgan:
The Division received your application for NSL and have the following
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questions:

1) What type of topographic constraints require this non-standard
location?

2) If this is Glorieta-Yeso 0il production, please check with Bryan

Arrant and let me know which Pool it will be placed in. It seems to be

within one mile of two different Glorieta Yeso Pools and the Red Lake
is not one of them.

3) For the pertinent pool, does any "special pool rules" pertaining
to location apply?
3) The well will be encroaching on Unit B of Section 21 which is

also operated by SDX Resources, Inc. Is ownership identical between
Unit A and Unit B? If not, which working interest owners are different

or have lesser ownership in Unit B? Were they all noticed?

Thank You,

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for

the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential
and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New
Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this

message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email
System.

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security
System.
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Jones, William V., EMNRD

From: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2007 8:10 AM

To: Jones, William V., EMNRD; 'Chuck Morgan'

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD

Subject: RE: NSL Application: Pure Federal #3 in Unit A of Section 21 T17S R28E
Hi Chuck,

This well location lies just north of the Artesia;Glorieta-Yeso 0il Pool boundary.

Code #:96830.

The Red Lake Shores; Glorieta-Yeso is just alittle further to the north from this
location.

As you are aware, pools can be reviewed for any special pool rules and nomenclatures found
in R.W. Byram & Co's.

Books. Sections II & III.

Bryan G. Arrant

District II Geologist

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1310 West Grand Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

505-748-1283 Ext. 103

————— Original Message-----

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2007 3:07 PM

To: Chuck Morgan

Cc: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD; Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD

Subject: NSL Application: Pure Federal #3 in Unit A of Section 21 T17S R28E

Hello Mr. Morgan:
The Division received your application for NSL and have the following questions:

1) What type of topographic constraints require this non-standard location?

2) If this is Glorieta-Yeso 0il production, please check with Bryan Arrant and let me
know which Pool it will be placed in. It seems to be within one mile of two different
Glorieta Yeso Pools and the Red Lake is not one of them.

3) For the pertinent pool, does any "special pool rules" pertaining to location apply?
3) The well will be encroaching on Unit B of Section 21 which is also operated by SDX
Resources, Inc. Is ownership identical between Unit A and Unit B? If not, which working
interest owners are different or have lesser ownership in Unit B? Were they all noticed?

Thank You,

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448



